PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS, INC.	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	277 PARK AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10172	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D600474	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58708.015014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY SEXTON
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page5.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page6.tif source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0931

503366877

source=JPM Pride - EXECUTED Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page8.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Patents referenced therein, including such patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Lender, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Patents listed on Schedule 1.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

25773858

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

PRIDE FAMILY BR

By: _

Name: Steve Lowsky
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Lender,

Name: Patrick J. Fravel

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0935

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

PATENTS

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
TABLE TOP	29205125	D510221
(THATCHED CAST TABLE TOP)	5/10/2004	10/4/2005
CHAIR	29211580	D514342
	8/18/2004	2/7/2006
CHAIR	29231022	D519293
(CABANA BAY CHAIR)	5/31/2005	4/25/2006
FURNITURE LEG ORNAMENTATION	29239035	D519762
(COCO ISLE LEAF)	9/23/2005	5/2/2006
CHAIR	29231014	D520766
(TAHITIAN CHAIR)	5/31/2005	5/16/2006
CHAIR	29239014	D520767
(COCO ISLE SLING CHAIR)	9/23/2005	5/16/2006
CHAIR	29239034	D521263
(COCO ISLE CHAIR)	9/23/2005	5/23/2006
TABLE	29211583	D521278
(COCO ISLE TABLE)	8/18/2004	5/23/2006
CHAIR	29231003	D521758
(SAVANNAH CHAIR)	5/31/2005	5/30/2006
FURNITURE LEG ORNAMENTATION	29239939	D522778
(COCO ISLE LEAF)	10/6/2005	6/13/2006
CHAIR	29240303	D524566
(MADISON CHAIR)	10/11/2005	7/11/2006

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
CHAIR	29230995	D525444
(SUGAR REEF CHAIR)	5/31/2005	7/25/2006
CHAIR	29242811	D525797
(MAJORCA CHAIR)	11/15/2005	8/1/2006
CHAIR	29240263	D525798
(FUSION CHAIR)	10/11/2005	8/1/2006
CHAIR	29240264	D525799
(REGENT CHAIR)	10/11/2005	8/1/2006
CHAIR	29242809	D525800
(LENOXX CHAIR)	11/15/2005	8/1/2006
TABLE	29231004	D535122
(SUGAR REEF TABLE)	5/31/2005	1/16/2007
TABLE	29231002	D535837
(CABANA BAY TABLE)	5/31/2005	1/30/2007
CHAIR	29247533	D541066
(PRINCESSA CHAIR)	6/24/2006	4/24/2007
CHAIR	29247532	D545077
(FOUR SEASONS CHAIR)	6/24/2006	6/26/2007
TABLE	29254263	D545085
(MADERA CAST TABLE TOP)	2/21/2006	6/26/2007
TABLE	29254262	D545594
(TRANSITIONS CAST TABLE TOP)	2/21/2006	7/3/2007
CHAIR	29250780	D548470
(SIERRA CHAIR)	11/30/2006	8/14/2007
CHAIR	29276983	D552364
(VALENCIA CHAIR)	2/9/2007	10/9/2007
BAR	29242810	D552380
(COCO ISLE BAR)	11/15/2005	10/9/2007

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
TABLE	29275166	D562033
(WOVEN CAST COFFEE TABLE)	12/15/2006	2/19/2008
COUCH SET	29281954	D562583
(DOMANI SECTIONAL COUCH)	7/6/2007	2/26/2008
TABLE	29250777	D565328
(CAST TILE TABLE TOP)	11/30/2006	4/1/2008
CHAIR	29284520	D571116
(CASABLANCA CHAIR)	9/10/2007	6/17/2008
TABLE TOP	29282054	D571587
(CAST TILE TABLE TOP)	7/10/2007	6/24/2008
CHAIR	29280311	D572030
(ANTIGUA CHAIR)	5/23/2007	7/1/2008
CHAIR	29284817	D572031
(HERITAGE CHAIR)	9/17/2007	7/1/2008
CHAIR	29279118	D572494
(SUMMIT CHAIR)	4/19/2007	7/8/2008
CHAIR	29279120	D572495
(ROVELLO CHAIR)	4/19/2007	7/8/2008
CHAIR	29284680	D572926
(SPANISH BAY CHAIR)	9/13/2007	7/15/2008
CHAIR	29284681	D574620
(MONARCH CHAIR)	9/13/2007	8/12/2008
CHAIR	29284683	D574621
(MURANO CHAIR)	9/13/2007	8/12/2008
CHAIR	29284524	D575072
(LEGACY CHAIR)	9/10/2007	8/19/2008
TABLE	29279121	D589282
(WOVEN ALUMINUM TABLE)	4/19/2007	3/31/2009

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
CHAIR (CASABLANCA SLING CHAIR)	29327726	D589711
	11/12/2008	4/7/2009
CHAIR	29329183	D589712
(JAKARTA CHAIR)	12/10/2008	4/7/2009
CHAIR	29329198	D589713
(EXCELSIOR CHAIR)	12/10/2008	4/7/2009
CHEST (RECTANGULAR STORAGE	29329149	D600473
CHEST)	12/10/2008	9/22/2009
CHEST	29329151	D600474
(ARMOUR STORAGE CHEST)	12/10/2008	9/22/2009
TABLE TOP (SUNBURST TABLE	29336453	D609512
TOP)	5/4/2009	2/9/2010
CHAIR	29343814	D609485
(SOPHIA SLING CHAIR)	9/18/2009	2/9/2010
CHAIR	29343819	D610364
(SOPHIA LOUNGE CHAIR)	9/18/2009	2/23/2010
CHAIR	29343821	D609486
(VIENNA LOUNGE CHAIR)	9/18/2009	2/9/2010
CHAIR	29343824	D609490
(VIENNA SLING CHAIR)	9/18/2009	2/9/2010
TABLE	29343816	D616675
(SOPHIA TABLE)	9/18/2009	6/1/2010
CHAIR	29400473	D666019
(LUCERNE CHAIR)	8/29/2011	8/28/2012
CHAIR	29400476	D666018
(LUCERNE SLING CHAIR)	8/29/2011	8/28/2012
FIRE PIT	29426561	D679791
	7/6/2012	4/9/2013

Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
FIRE PIT	29451858	D690405
	4/9/2013	9/24/2013
CHAIR	29431938	D689711
(MONTERREY CHAIR)	9/12/2012	9/17/2013
CHAIR	29431939	D689712
(SUNDANCE CHAIR)	9/12/2012	9/17/2013
CHAIR	29431940	D689708
(FRENCH QUARTER CHAIR)	9/12/2012	9/17/2013
FIRE PIT	29433235	D694395
	9/27/2012	11/26/2013
CHAIR	29483624	D716575
	2/28/2014	11/4/2014
CHAIR	29329401	D601363
	12/15/2008	10/6/2009
CHAIR	29329176	D590615
	12/20/2008	4/21/2009
CHAIR	29249322	D581687
	9/30/2006	12/2/2008
TABLE TOP	29303458	D577526
	2/8/2008	9/30/2008
TABLE TOP	29284682	D575971
	9/13/2007	9/2/2008
CHAIR	29276985	D552365
	2/9/2007	10/9/2007

RECORDED: 06/25/2015